THE DATASHEET OF
MIC2566-1YM
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
May 2003 1 MIC2566
MIC2566 Micrel
MIC2566
Single-Slot PC Card/CardBus Power Controller
Preliminary

outputs. Pins 11 and 13 must be externally connected.
14 14 GND Ground.
Ordering Information
Operating
Part Number Temp. Range Package Pb-Free
MIC2566-0BM –40°C to +85°C 14-pin SOP
MIC2566-1BM –40°C to +85°C 14-pin SOP
MIC2566-0YM –40°C to +85°C 14-pin SOP X
MIC2566-1YM –40°C to +85°C 14-pin SOP X
MIC2566-0BTS –40°C to +85°C 14-pin TSSOP
MIC2566-1BTS –40°C to +85°C 14-pin TSSOP
May 2003 3 MIC2566
MIC2566 Micrel
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
VCC3 IN .......................................................................+6.0V
VCC5 IN .......................................................................+6.0V